	2-2000		
PATENTS ONLY דס דאב Ho	ТРАГ	PATENTS ONLY	
		hereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Burkhard Poeggeler	2. Name and Address of re	cceiving party(ies) a Medical Science Foundation / Boulevard	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No	
3. Nature of conveyance: [XX] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger Evenution Date:	[] Other		
Execution Date: <u>July 10, 2000</u>			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document the application is:	is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s)		
Additional numbers atta	l ched? []Yes [XX] No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	f party to whom correspondence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: t should be mailed: One (1)		
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	 Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 		
	8. PTO Form-2038 in the a	8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.	
Do Not	Jse This Space		
 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. 	tion is true and correct and any atta	ched copy is a true copy of the	
Sheridan Neimark (Reg. No. 20,520)	1. dura	October 24, 2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011250 FRAME: 0842

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Burkhard Poeggeler, Ph.D. Eisenacher Strasse 7, D-37085 Goettingen, GERMANY, while a faculty member at the University of South Alabama College of Medicine, have invented new and useful improvements in "Uses for Indole-3-Proprionic Acids and Salts and Esters Thereof," for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 23, 1999, Serial No. 09/256,448 and

WHEREAS, the SOUTH ALABAMA MEDICAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION, a nonprofit corporation whose post-office address is 307 University Boulevard, Mobile, AL, 36688, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the above referenced invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, including the revenue sharing policy of the University of South Alabama, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Burkhard Poeggeler, hereby do sell, assign, convey and transfer unto said SOUTH ALABAMA MEDICAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said application; the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid the SOUTH ALABAMA MEDICAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

AND, I do further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, communicate to the SOUTH ALABAMA MEDICAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION, its legal representatives,

PATENT REEL: 011250 FRAME: 0843

successors and assigns, such facts relating to said invention hereof as may be known to me, and testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested, without further compensation but at the expense of the SOUTH ALABAMA MEDICAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION, its legal representatives, successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this $\frac{100}{340}$, day of $\frac{3409}{200}$, 2000.

Sunchard Preggel

Burkhard Poeggeler

Country of GERMANY State of LOWCR CANNYCounty of _____

On this _____ day of _____, 2000, before me, a Notary Public, came Burkhard Poeggeler, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Die / Das-vorstehende Unterschrift / Handzeichen ist vor Dr. Burkhard Palgeler Vorname, Familienname ggfs. Geburtsname wohnhaft in S. a. Hun Clar Cis en a clar Star 7 (Orf Straße und Hausnummer) persönlich bekannt - ausgewiesen durch (Personalausweis-Paß) vor mir vollzogen - anerkannt - worden. Dies wird hiermit amtlich beglaubigt Die Beglaubigung wird nur zur Vorlage bei Behör den im Molomit (Behörde oder Stelle)

erteit.

Settingen den 18. Juli 2000

(Behörde und Unterschrift)

PATENT REEL: 011250 FRAME: 0844

2

RECORDED: 10/24/2000